agreements, renewal agreements, or additional fees (e.g., Boost Marketing Fee, Website Fee, Royalty Fees, 
etc.). All other fees and terms remain unchanged. 

Boost Marketing Program 

Upon signing the franchise agreement, you must pay us a one-time Boost Marketing Program fee per 
territory of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500) (“Boost Marketing Program Fee”). The Boost 
Marketing Program Fee is used by Franchisor, in its sole discretion, either directly or through its affiliates 
or designated vendors, to provide initial marketing services and support during the early stages of the

[...]

The Boost Marketing Program Fee is required for all new franchisees and must 
be paid in full upon signing the Franchise Agreement and is nonrefundable. 

Website Fee 

Upon signing the franchise agreement, you must pay us a one-time website fee of One Thousand Two 
Hundred Dollars ($1,200) (“Website Fee”). This Website Fee provides you with an individual location page 
on the main Corporate Cleaning Group website, as well as a dedicated microsite for your Franchised 
Business.  

ITEM 6: OTHER FEES  

NAME OF 
FEE AMOUNT DUE DATE REMARKS

[...]

wide brand reputation strategy. Failure to comply with our brand reputation management requirements shall 
constitute a breach of this Agreement. 

Boost Marketing Program (Franchise Agreement, Section 13.2) 

You must pay to us a Boost Marketing Program fee of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500) per 
territory purchased. The Boost Marketing Program Fee shall be used by Franchisor for initial marketing 
services to be provided by Franchisor, or one of Franchisor’s affiliates, during the three-month period 
surrounding the Franchised Businesses Opening Date.

[...]

Franchise and the rights and obligations of the parties under this Agreement 
constitute the sole and only consideration for the initial franchise fee (the "Initial 
Fee"), which shall be determined as follows: (a) For the first franchise agreement 
entered into between Franchisee and Franchisor, the Initial Fee shall be Fifty-Nine 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($59,500.00); (b) For the second franchise 
agreement entered into between Franchisee and Franchisor, the Initial Fee shall be 
Fifty Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($50,500.00); and (c) For the third and any 
subsequent franchise agreement entered into between Franchisee and Franchisor, 
the Initial Fee shall be Forty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($45,500.00). 
The Initial Fee is fully earned at the time this Franchise Agreement is signed 
and is not refundable under any circumstances. Franchisee shall pay the full 
amount of the Initial Fee to Franchisor upon Franchisee’s execution of this 
Agreement.